PAGE 1 of 13
A New Generation of Gigabit Smart Switches
Data Sheet | GS716Tv3, GS724Tv4, GS748Tv5
Experience the New Generation
of Gigabit Smart Switches
The NETGEAR® new generation of Gigabit
Smart Switches offers new, powerful
L2+/Layer 3 Lite features with enhanced

Rackmount kit
Installation guide
Ordering Information
GS716T-300NAS North America and Latin America
PAGE 13 of 13
A New Generation of Gigabit Smart Switches
Data Sheet | GS716Tv3, GS724Tv4, GS748Tv5
GS716T-300EUS Europe
GS716T-300AJS Asia
GS724T-400NAS North America and Latin America
GS724T-400EUS Europe
GS724T-400AJS Asia
GS724T-400PRS China
GS748T-500NAS North America and Latin America
GS748T-500EUS Europe
GS748T-500AJS Asia
GS748T-500PRS China
Optional Modules, Software License and Accessories
GS716TAV-20000S Ethernet Audio/Video (EAV) software license for GS716T-300
GS724TAV-20000S Ethernet Audio/Video (EAV) software license for GS724T-400
GS748TAV-20000S Ethernet Audio/Video (EAV) software license for GS748T-500
AGM731F 1000Base-SX SFP GBIC (Multimode)
AGM732F 1000Base-LX SFP GBIC (Single mode)
AGM734-10000S SFP Transceiver 1000BASE-T Copper RJ45 GBIC